



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2001/2023**

M/S ABHISHEK ENTERPRISES Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra & Ms. Deeksha
Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ANR.** Respondents

Through: Mr. Arman Monga, Adv. for NDMC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**
23.04.2024

CM APPL. 63012/2023—Exp.

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 63014/2023—for production of addl. documents

3. Learned counsel wishes to bring on record Annexure A-27.
4. Permission is granted.
5. In view of above, application stands disposed of.

**CM(M) 2001/2023 & CM APPL. 63011/2023—stay, CM APPL.
63013/2023—Exp. From certified copy of annexures,**

6. Learned counsel for the NDMC seeks two weeks' time to file written submissions.



7. Parties to file written submissions along with judgments relied upon, if any, within two weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
8. List for hearing on 14.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 23, 2024

ab