



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2001/2023 & CM APPL. 63011/2023 STAY
CM APPL. 63013/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED
COPIES ETC.

M/S ABHISHEK ENTERPRISESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra & Ms Deeksha
Mehrotra, Advs

versus

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
04.03.2025

No time left.

List on 15.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 4, 2025
sk